SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
TO
AGREEMENT OF MARCH 18, 2015
FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT for
Fort Bend Grand Parkway Toll Road, Segment C, Section C-1

1
This Supplemental Agreement is made and entered into this / z day of . ?( AN .. , 2015,

and modifies the ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT made with IDC, Inc., dated March
18, 2015 for the design of the southbound frontage road of Section C-1, as amended.

The agreement is hereby modified as follows:
1. The first sentence of Section 2.a is replaced with the following sentence:
“The Maximum Compensation under this contract is $566,336.00.”
2. The second paragraph of Section 2.a is replaced with the following paragraph:

“Compensation for performance of services within the Scope of Services described in
Attachment A and Exhibit A-1 shall be in accordance with the billing rates shown in
Attachment B. The compensation for additional services described in Exhibit A-1 is
$24,103.00. Exhibit B-1, the maximum amount payable under this agreement shall not
exceed $566,336.00. Progress payments for work detailed in Attachment A and Exhibit
A-1 will be made when the Contractor has attained a level of completion equal to or
greater than the agreed upon milestones of completion in the reasonable opinion of
FBGPTRA.”

3. The Scope of Services shown in Attachment A shall be expanded to include Exhibit A-1,
attached hereto.

4. The Compensation for Scope of Services shown in Attachment B shall be expanded to
include Exhibit B-1, attached hereto.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]



Supplemental Agreement No. 1
To Agreement of March 18, 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Supplemental Agreement is hereby executed as of the date

first set forth above.

Z}TTESTW M ﬂ/(./‘\/s/

FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL
ROAD AUTHORITY, a local government Texas
Corporation

il S

James D ondrey, DDS &7/
Chalrman ‘Board of Directors

Secréfa/ry,\ﬁoard of Directors

By: IDC, Inc.
ENGINEER

By: ) ‘lPﬁ/
Name® o_l ™M G on ’ZQL s
Title: P'PS'J(“"’ h d EO

Page 2 of 2



EXHIBIT A-1
ATTACHMENT A
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1
ADDITIONAL SCOPE OF SERVICES
FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD, SECTION C-1

The additional work shall consist of providing the following services:

* Review updated schematics for turn lanes and changes to Sansbury Rd

* Modify horizontal and vertical alignment, shape files, DTM and cross-section setup
¢ Modify pavement limits

e Add turn lanes on Sansbury and modify transitions

» Add right turn lane on southbound frontage road

e Modify U-turns with TCP considerations for ultimate construction

e Modify typical sections

e Modify clear and grubbing details

e Additional coordination with subconsultants



FORT BEND GRAND PARKWAY TOLL ROAD, SECTION C-1

EXHIBIT B-1
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1

Task Description Principal| Project | Engineer | Designer | Total Direct | Overhead | Fixed Fee Total
Manager Labor 161.00% 12% Amount
$70 $60 $50 $40 (Hours) | (Dollars) | (Dollars) (Dollars) (Dollars)
Task I- SCHEMATIC / PS&E MODIFICATION
al. Review Updated Schematics. 2 4 2 0 8| $480.98 $774 $151 $1,406
a2. Modify Horizontal & Vertical Alignment, Shape Files, DTM
(GEOPAK), Xsection Setup. 8 8 12 28)%$1,363.92 $2,196 $427 $3,987
a3. Modify Pavement Limits with PS&E Plan Sheet Updates 2 4 10 16 32|$1,524.90 $2,455 $478 $4,458
a4. Add Left Turn Lanes on Sansbury Blvd. & Transitions 2 2 5 9| $420.98 $678 $132 $1,231
a5. Add Right Turn Lanes on Frontage Road. 1 2 4 7] $320.98 $517 $101 $938
a6. Modify Temporary U-turns with Future TCP Considerations 1 2 1< 8| $360.98 $581 $113 $1,055
a7. Misc. Plan Modofication (Roadway, Intersection Layouts, Etc.) 4 4 8 16| $761.96 $1,227 $239 $2,227
a8. Modify Typical Sections. 1 2 2 5[ $240.98 $388 $75 $704
B. Modify Clear & Grubbing Package with Quantities 2 8 16 26$1,163.92 $1,874 $365 $3,402
Subtotal 4 27 40 68 139]$6,639.60] $10,689.76] $2,079.52 $19,409
Task Il - PROJECT MANAGEMENT
A. Coordination / Management 4 12 12 28[%$1,605.88 $2,585 $503 $4,694
Subtotal 4 27 40 68 28 $1,606 $2,585 $503 $4,694
TOTAL IDC COSTS $24,103

10of1




